Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVE **IMERCE** 1-31-92 TRADEMARKS C Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade Marks Please record the attached 27,61378 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Exide Technologies (f/k/a Exide Corporation) Name: Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch □ Individuals Internal Address: General Partnership -Street Address: 60 Wall Street Corporation-State - Delaware Other City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10005 П Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes X No Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association П Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership_____ ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-__ Security Interest Change of Name Other Collateral Agent ☐ Other ___ Execution Date: May 4, 2004 Trademark Registration No.(s) Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A See Schedule A Additional numbers attached? □ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and registration 117 document should be mailed: involved Name: Elizabeth Nunn Internal Address: White & Case LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 2,940.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 23-1705 (in event of deficiency) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Vachael Sanderson Rachael Sanderson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 16 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

06/08/2004 MBETACHE 00000080 73480390

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 Q 2900.00 Q

NEWYORK 4061284 (2K)

Schedule A Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark	Country or State	Application No:	Registration No:	Owner Name
A (STYLIZED)	United States of America	73/480,390	1,366,411	Exide Technologies
ABSOLYTE	United States of America	73/490,910	1,333,053	Exide Technologies
AMERICAN	United States of America	74/343,366	1,788,007	Exide Technologies
AMERICAN and Design	United States of America	72/199,435	797,716	Exide Technologies
ANCOR-LOK	United States of America	76/551,909		Exide Technologies
BATTERIES UNLIMITED	United States of America	76/544,501		Exide Technologies
BATTERY PIT STOP	United States of America	75/251,795	2,430,180	Exide Technologies
BIG RAM AND DESIGN	United States of America	72/232,458	828,478	Exide Technologies
BLACK HAWK (STYLIZED)	United States of America	71/264,428	245,719	Exide Corporation
CAJUN POWER	United States of America	75/548,586	2,297,926	Exide Technologies
CENTURA (STYLIZED)	United States of America	73/483,329	1,326,776	Exide Technologies
CHLORIDE	United States of America	73/553,725	1,456,195	Exide Technologies
CLASSIC	United States of America	73/385,910	1,284,099	Exide Technologies
CPS3000	United States of America	75/781,955	2,488,789	Exide Technologies
CUSTOM POWER	United States of America	72/196,141	853,550	Exide Technologies

NEWYORK 4060606 v1 (2K)

Trademark	Country or State	Application No:	Registration No:	Owner Name
DEEP FORCE	United States of America	76/555,040		Exide Technologies
DETA	United States of America	73/317,936	1,197,177	Deutsche EXIDE GmbH
DRYFIT	United States of America	73/611,900	1,449,401	Deutsche EXIDE GmbH
DRYFIT (ALT) & OVAL DESIGN	United States of America	72/157,957	775,271	Deutsche EXIDE GmbH
DRYFIT A 200 - stylized	United States of America	73/611,902	1,449,402	Deutsche EXIDE GmbH
DRYFIT A 300	United States of America	73/611,903	1,449,403	Deutsche EXIDE GmbH
DRYFIT A 500	United States of America	74/472,752	1,869,365	Deutsche EXIDE GmbH
DRYFIT A 600	United States of America	73/611,899	1,449,400	Deutsche EXIDE GmbH
DRYFIT A 600 SOLAR	United States of America	73/611,898	1,449,399	Deutsche EXIDE GmbH
DUAL FORCE	United States of America	76/555,039		Exide Technologies
E FORCE (Design)	United States of America	76/568,885		Exide Technologies
E-3600	United States of America	75/445,013	2,234,170	Exide Technologies
EFORCE	United States of America	76/528,693		Exide Technologies
EXIDE	United States of America	72/419,337	986,811	Exide Corporation
EXIDE	United States of America	76/560,885		Exide Technologies
EXIDE (STYLIZED)	United States of America	76/541,179		Exide Technologies

Trademark	Country or State	Application No:	Registration No:	Owner Name
EXIDE AND DESIGN	United States of America	73/761,499	1,545,246	Exide Technologies
EXIDE AND DESIGN	United States of America	74/026,356	1,658,819	Exide Technologies
EXIDE BATTERIES RACING TEAM AN	United States of America	75/256,807	2,217,763	Exide Technologies
EXIDE EDGE AND DESIGN	United States of America	73/794,428	1,604,408	Exide Technologies
EXIDE SELECT ORBITAL	United States of America	75/822,366	2,375,439	Exide Technologies
EXIDE SELECT ORBITAL GRID TECH	United States of America	75/859,830	2,456,934	Exide Technologies
EXTRA FORCE	United States of America	73/710828	1503768	Exide Technologies
FIRE POWER	United States of America	75/506,426	2,409,168	Exide Technologies
FORCE REACTOR	United States of America	76/555,041		Exide Technologies
FRESH CHECK AND DESIGN	United States of America	75/942,143	2,548,234	Exide Technologies
FULL TIMER	United States of America	75/303,978	2,241,947	Exide Technologies
GBC (STYLIZED)	United States of America	72/262,992	833,610	Exide Technologies
GNB	United States of America	75/117,744	2,077,349	Exide Technologies
GNB AND DESIGN	United States of America	75/415,191	2,249,173	Exide Technologies
GNB TUBULAR & DESIGN	United States of America	76/220,755	2,614,589	Exide Technologies
HEAT GUARD	United States of America	74/082,484	1,684,822	Exide Technologies

Trademark	Country or State	Application No:	Registration No:	Owner Name
HEATMASTER	United States of America	75/292,957	2,278,337	Exide Technologies
HIBERNATOR	United States of America	74/482,953	1,978,748	Exide Technologies
HYCAP (STYLIZED)	United States of America	71/037,675	72,708	Exide Technologies
INVADER (STYLIZED)	United States of America	71/539,833	514,061	Exide Technologies
MARATHON	United States of America	75/143,077	2,643,080	Exide Technologies
MARLIN I	United States of America	73/687,282	1,490,946	Exide Technologies
MARLIN II	United States of America	73/687,283	1,490,947	Exide Technologies
MARSHALL	United States of America	73/562,873	1,393,113	Exide Technologies
MEDALIST	United States of America	75/153,089	2,091,137	Exide Technologies
MEGA CELL	United States of America	76/552,347		Exide Technologies
MEGA CYCLE	United States of America	76/534,382		Exide Technologies
NATIONAL	United States of America	71/196,471	242,106	Exide Technologies
NAUTILUS	United States of America	74/095,058	1,696,840	Exide Technologies
NAUTILUS	United States of America	74/114,325	1,937,409	Exide Technologies
NPS & Design	United States of America	76/561,722		Exide Technologies
O6	United States of America	76/555,042		Exide Technologies

Trademark	Country or State	Application No:	Registration No:	Owner Name
ORBITAL	United States of America	78/150,470		Exide Technologies
ORBITAL	United States of America	76/583,915		Exide Technologies
ORBITAL GRID TECHNOLOGY	United States of America	76/583,914		Exide Technologies
ORBITAL GRID TECHNOLOGY & Design	United States of America	75/582,719		Exide Technologies
PACIFIC CHLORIDE AND DESIGN	United States of America	73/692,685	1,577,361	Exide Technologies
PC-31	United States of America	73/455,589	1,305,805	Exide Technologies
PERFORMANCE EDGE	United States of America	75/263,238	2,224,735	Exide Technologies
PERFORMANCE EDGE AND DESIGN	United States of America	75/263,237	2,224,734	Exide Technologies
PERFORMANCE SERIES	United States of America	75/781,954	2,528,180	Exide Technologies
POWER BREED	United States of America	72/334,579	892,372	Exide Technologies
POWER LITE	United States of America	74/289,600	1,867,485	Exide Technologies
POWER START	United States of America	72/088,075	704,896	Exide Technologies
POWERCYCLER	United States of America	75/902,529	2,499,059	Exide Technologies
POWR-PAK (Stylized)	United States of America	73/375,400	1,307,723	Exide Technologies
PREVAILER	United States of America	73/648,967	1,459,937	Deutsche EXIDE GmbH
PULSAR-10	United States of America	76/544,451		Exide Technologies

Trademark	Country or State	Application No:	Registration No:	Owner Name
PX 31	United States of America	76/521,611	And the second s	Exide Technologies
QUALITY FROM THE START	United States of America	74/504,986	1,888,312	Exide Technologies
RIGHT FROM THE START	United States of America	74/309,801	1,834,454	Exide Technologies
ROAD FORCE	United States of America	74/251,797	1,730,831	Exide Technologies
ROAD KING	United States of America	75/444,910	2,293,569	Exide Technologies
ROUGHNECK (STYLIZED)	United States of America	73/058,019	1,032,878	Exide Technologies
SEAMARK AND DESIGN	United States of America	73/048,134	1,035,685	Exide Technologies
SELECT	United States of America	75/846,314	2,462,780	Exide Technologies
SELECT	United States of America	75/233,754	2,132,484	Exide Technologies
SMART PLATE TECHNOLOGY	United States of America	75/251,727	2,406,558	Exide Technologies
SONNENSCHEIN & SUN DESIGN	United States of America	73/434,982	1,332,938	Deutsche EXIDE GmbH
SOUTHERN	United States of America	73/487,955	1,347,383	Exide Technologies
SOUTHLAND	United States of America	71/684,899	618,578	Exide Technologies
SPRINTER	United States of America	75/143,076	2,126,324	Exide Technologies
STABL-LOK	United States of America	75/244,242	2,270,995	Exide Technologies
STOWAWAY	United States of America	73/543,566	1,377,978	Exide Technologies

Trademark	Country or State	Application No:	Registration No:	Owner Name
STR 2000	United States of America	75/132,019	2,259,733	Exide Technologies
SUNLYTE	United States of America	74/316,964	1,898,611	Exide Technologies
SUPER CRANK	United States of America	73/545,852	1,439,833	Exide Technologies
SURE START	United States of America	74/355,232	1,897,962	Exide Technologies
SURE START (STYLIZED)	United States of America	71,649,293	623,357	Exide Technologies
TEST YOUR BATTERY BEFORE IT TESTS	United States of America	75/781,953	2,528,179	Exide Technologies
THE CUTTING EDGE	United States of America	75/181,072	2,108,929	Exide Technologies
THE FORCE	United States of America	73/652,583	1,648,670	Exide Technologies
THICK PLATE TECHNOLOGY	United States of America	75/647,464	2,541,833	Exide Technologies
TITAN	United States of America	72/241,891	835,007	Exide Technologies
TITAN	United States of America	76/558,451		Exide Technologies
TITAN (Stylized)	United States of America	76/558,450		Exide Technologies
TUBULAR & LOGO	United States of America	76/220,754	2,614,588	Exide Technologies
ULTRA START	United States of America	71/614,656	569,697	Exide Technologies
VORTEX	United States of America	75/834,075	2,493,408	Exide Technologies
VORTEX AND DESIGN	United States of America	76/468,588	2,755,936	Exide Technologies

Trademark	Country or State	Application No:	Registration No:	Owner Name
WEATHERMASTE R	United States of America	71/647,822	600,285	Exide Technologies
WHEN IT'S AN EXIDE YOU START	United States of America	72/238,346	816,070	Exide Technologies
WILLARD (STYLIZED)	United States of America	71/530,881	502,333	Exide Technologies
X	United States of America	76/368,164	2,776,540	Exide Technologies
XTRA POWER & DESIGN	United States of America	73/411,309	1,328,082	Exide Technologies
XTRA POW'R & DESIGN	United States of America	75/463,144	2412821	Exide Corporation

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Exide Technologies (f/k/a/ Exide Corporation), a Delaware

corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 3150 Brunswick Pike, Suite 230,

Lawrenceville, New Jersey, 08648, hereby grants to DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK

BRANCH, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York,

10005, (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and

to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the

"Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the

U.S. Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the

businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or

after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the

same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the U.S. Security Agreement among the

Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of May 4,

2004 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "U.S. Security

Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the U.S. Security

Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in

writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant and shall provide

any other documents or cooperation reasonably necessary to in order to record or accomplish

said release.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the U.S. Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with

NEWYORK 3978996 (2K)

respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the U.S. Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the U.S. Security Agreement, the provisions of the U.S. Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

-2-

NEWYORK 3978996 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the

4° day of May, 2004.

EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES (F/K/A EXIDE CORPORATION, as Grantor

Name: NICHOTAS J. JUANON
Title: V. P. and Corporate Trasver

NEWYORK 3978996 (2K)

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Name: Scottye Lindsey

Title:

Director

Name: Title:

Susan LeFevre

Director

STATE OF Georgia) ss.:

On this 4 day of May, 2004, before me personally came Nicknas

J. /uann who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is

V.P. Corp. Tressure of Exide Technologies (f/k/a Exide Corporation), that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Claub Israel
Notary Public

NEWYORK 3978996 (2K)

STATE OF New York SS:

Notary Public

NEERAV SHAH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SH6080901
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2006

STATE OF New York) ss: COUNTY OF New York)

On this 4th day of May, 2004, before me personally came 555050 who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is 55050 of Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

NEERAV SHAH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SH6080901
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 23, 2006

NEWYORK 3978996 (2K)

RECORDED: 06/04/2004